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L D 1439 

(Fil mg NO S-'-f 30) 

Reproduced and distributed under the drrection of the Secretary of the Senate 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

131ST LEGISLATURE 

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" f} "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to HP 935, 
L D 1439, "An Act to Promote Family-centered Intervent10ns for Substance Use Disorder 
Treatment" 

Amend the amendment by stnkmg out all of sections 1 and 2 and msertmg the 
followmg 

'Sec. 1. 22 MRSA §1729 is enacted to read 

§1729. Substance use disorder treatment mformatmn 

Begmnmg July 1. 2024, a hospital licensed under chapter 405 shall post ma publicly 
accessible area of its emergency department mformation provided by the department that 
describes how mdividuals with substance use disorder can access evidence-based treatment 
services 

Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The followmg appropriations and 
allocations are made 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Office of Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Zl99 

Initiative Provides one-time fundmg for grants to support substance use disorder 
treatments that mclude family members of the person with substance use disorder, 
mcludmg commumty remforcement and family trammg mtervent10ns 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

2023-24 
$0 

$0 

2024-25 
$30,000 

$30,000 

Amend the amendment by relettermg or renumbermg any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
section number to read consecutively 

SUMMARY 

This amendment changes the statutory allocation of the prov1s10n regardmg substance 
use disorder treatment mformat1on, reqmres hospitals to post mformation regardmg 

Page I - 131LR1581(04) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



1 
2 

3 

4 

5 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to HP 935, L D 1439 

treatment services begmnmg July 1, 2024 and moves the appropnat1on to fiscal year 2024-
25 

SPONSOREDBY (LoavAJ",O _.a:;.._ ___________ _ 

(Senator ROTUNDO, M.) 

COUNTY: Androscoggm 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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App1oved 07/19/23 ~ae 

131st MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1439 LR 1581(04) 

An Act to Promote Family-centered Interventions for Substance Use Disorder Treatment 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment'~" to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggm 

Net Cost (Savmgs) 
Genet al Fund 

1 Appropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal DetaII and Notes 

Fiscal Note Reqmred: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 

($30,000) $30,000 

($30,000) $30,000 

Projections 
FY 2025-26 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
FY 2026-27 

$0 

$0 

This amendment moves the one-tnne General Fund appropnat10n to the Department of Health and Human Services of 
$30,000 from fiscal year 2023-24 to fiscal year 2024-25 
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